NU-AK300B
NU-AK Series
300 W Black
The Design Solution
Energy Solutions
60 years of
solar expertise
Product guarantee
Linear power output
guarantee
50 million PV
modules installed
Local support team
in Europe
Your solar partner for life
Powerful product features
Guaranteed positive
power tolerance (0/+5%)
5 busbar technology
Improved reliability
Higher efficiency
Reduced series resistance
Tested and certified
TÜV, IEC/EN61215, IEC/EN61730
Safety class II / CE
Application class A
Fire rating class C
Portrait or landscape
mounting
Monocrystalline silicon
photovoltaic modules
60
cells
Top PV brand award
PERC Technology
High module efficiency 18.4%
Robust product design
PID resistance test passed
Salt mist test passed (IEC61701)
NU-AK300B
Maximum power Pmax 300 Wp
Open-circuit voltage Voc 39.5 V
Short-circuit current Isc 9.78 A
Voltage at point of maximum power Vmpp 32.4 V
Current at point of maximum power Impp 9.26 A
Module efficiency  m 18.4 %
STC = Standard Test Conditions: irradiance 1,000 W/m², AM 1.5, cell temperature 25 °C.
Rated electrical characteristics are within ±10% of the indicated values of Isc, Voc and 0 to +5% of Pmax (power measurement tolerance ±3%).
Reduction of efficiency from an irradiance of 1,000 W/m² to 200 W/m² (Tmodule = 25 °C) is less than 3%.
NU-AK300B
Maximum power Pmax 222.6 Wp
Open-circuit voltage Voc 36.6 V
Short-circuit current Isc 7.91 A
Voltage at point of maximum power Vmpp 30.0 V
Current at point of maximum power Impp 7.42 A
Electrical values measured under nominal operating conditions of cells : 800 W/m² irradiance, air temperature of 20 °C,
wind speed of 1 m/s. NOCT : 45 °C (nominal operating cell temperature).
Electrical data (NOCT)
Electrical data (STC)
Cells monocrystalline Si, 156.75 mm × 156.75 mm, 60 cells in series
Front glass anti-reflective high transmissive low iron tempered glass, 3.2 mm
Frame anodized aluminium alloy, black
Backsheet Black
Connection box IP68 rating, 3 bypass diodes
Cable diameter 4.0 mm², length 1,000 mm
Connector MC4 (Multi Contact, Stäubli Electrical Connectors AG)
Modules per pallet 30 pcs
Pallet size
(L × W × H) 1.685 m × 1.155 m × 1.123 m
Pallet weight approx. 605 kg
Packaging data General data
Length 1,640 mm
Width 992 mm
Depth 35 mm
Weight 18.1 kg
Pᵐᵃˣ -0.39 %/°C
Voc -0.30 %/°C
Isc 0.06 %/°C
Mechanical data
Temperature coefficient
Dimensions (mm)
Maximum system voltage 1,000 VDC
Over-current protection 15 A
Temperature range -40 to 85 °C
Max. mechanical load
(snow / wind) 2,400 Pa
Tested snow load
(IEC61215 test pass*) 5,400 Pa
Limit values
*Please refer to Sharp’s installation manual for details.
N
ot
e:
 T
ec
hn
ic
al
 d
at
a
is
 s
ub
je
ct
 to
 c
ha
ng
e
w
ith
ou
t p
rio
r n
ot
ic
e.
 B
ef
or
e
us
in
g
Sh
ar
p
pr
od
uc
ts
, p
le
as
e
re
qu
es
t t
he
 la
te
st
 d
at
a
sh
ee
ts
 fr
om
 S
ha
rp
. S
ha
rp
 a
cc
ep
ts
 n
o
re
sp
on
si
bi
lit
y
fo
r d
am
ag
e
to
 d
ev
ic
es
 w
hi
ch
 h
av
e
be
en
 e
qu
ip
pe
d
w
ith
 S
ha
rp
 p
ro
du
ct
s
on
 th
e
ba
si
s
of
 u
nv
er
ifi
ed
in
fo
rm
at
io
n.
 T
he
 s
pe
ci
fic
at
io
ns
 m
ay
 d
ev
ia
te
 s
lig
ht
ly
 a
nd
 a
re
 n
ot
 g
ua
ra
nt
ee
d.
 In
st
al
la
tio
n
an
d
op
er
at
in
g
in
st
ru
ct
io
ns
 a
re
 to
 b
e
fo
un
d
in
 th
e
co
rr
es
po
nd
in
g
ha
nd
bo
ok
s,
 o
r c
an
 b
e
do
w
nl
oa
de
d
fro
m
 w
w
w
.s
ha
rp
.e
u/
so
la
r.
Th
is
 m
od
ul
e
sh
ou
ld
 n
ot
 b
e
di
re
ct
ly
 c
on
ne
ct
ed
 to
 a
 lo
ad
.
992 mm
N
UA
K3
BE
N
11
18
Contact Sharp
SHARP Electronics GmbH
Energy Solutions
Nagelsweg 33 – 35
20097 Hamburg, Germany
T: +49 (0) 40 / 2376-2436
E: SolarInfo.Europe@sharp.eu
1,
64
0 m
m
Grounding
hole
Drainage
hole
Installing
hole
8 – Ø 5.1
8 – 3.5 × 8
10
00
 m
m
8 – 9 × 14
30
0 m
m
35 mm
35 mm
35
 m
m
80 mm
11.5 mm
99
0 m
m
13
50
 m
m